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Express5800/180Ra-7

Pentium Xeon
Express

1.
Express5800/180Ra-7
N8500-557
Express5800/180Ra-7 ( -X/700(2))

CPU Pentium  Xeon . (700MHz)x 2
L1 32KB
L2 2MB
L3 64MB

256MB 16GB

( 36.3GBx 2)

CD-ROM 12 24
LAN 100BASE-TX

640% 480 1024x 768

0S
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Express5800/180Ra-7

731.4

L82.6

483(W)x735(D)x310(H) mm
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3.
Express5800/180Ra-7
N8500-557
CPU Pentium  Xeon (700MHz)x 2
8 5CPU CPU (N8501-171)
L1 32KB
L2 2MB
L3 64MB
ServerWorks ServerSet lll HE chipset*l AQUA2-EX
256MB DIMMX 4
16GB DIMM
4 64/128/256/512MB/1GB
3
SDRAM DIMM
ECC
ATI Rage C RAM 4MB
640% 480 1677
800% 600 1677
( ) 1024x 768 1677
3.5 x 1
3 720KB/1.2MB/1.44MB
HDD
72.6GB(36.3GBx 2)
CD-ROM 12 24
100BASE-TX x 1
SCsl Ultral60 SCSIx 2
5 25 3( CD-ROM 1 )
3.5 2 1
8 4slot 5V [long type]
64bit PCI 4slot 3.3V [long type]
* (66MHz PCIx 2Slot +33MHz PCIx 4Slot *2 33MHz PCIx 8Slot)
32bit PCI 2 (33MHz PCIx 2Slot) 5V [long type]
*1  Server Set HE Champion3.0 HE

*2  Windouws2000

Hot-Plug
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Express5800/180Ra-7

N8500-557

D-Sub9 x 2

D-Sub25 x 1

SCSI

D-Sub

68

RJ-45% 1

D-Sub 15

x 1

DIN 6

DIN 6

USB

4 x2

VCCI Class-A

BIOS

Fan

ECC

ESMPRO/Server Manager Server Agent

750W x 2

3

AC100V+ 10

50/60+ 1Hz

1020VA
1000W

*1

0.05( )

10 35 20 80

60kg

1.2kg

483(W)* 735(D)x 310(H)mm

464(W)x 170(D)* 35(H)mm(

oS

Microsoft Windows2000 Advanced Server,

Microsoft Windows NI Server 4.0( UL

8CPU (UL1002-20A) )

Microsoft Windows NT Server,
Microsoft Windows NT Server Enterprise Edition 4.0

EXPRESSBUILDER

*1

http://www.miti.go.jp/feedback-j/iscom00j.html
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4.1.
100MHz .
Pentium
Xeon 700MHz
L2 2MB

180Ra-7 \

_——

~

Max 8CPU
Pentium
ﬂ pQUAZ-ER Xeon 700MHz
I 2 2MB
L Ch'pset \J\/\/\E
ECCMemor (ServerSet Il HE) -
Max 1668 (SDRAM) _
64bit
PCI
Controller
Graphics 100BASE-TX PCI#3
Controller 1| Omias"™ | pcwa 64Bit PCI#2
I I 32Bit/33MHz4 66MHz or 33MHz(*1) ~ 64Bit/33MHz
| | | 1 1 1 1
Multifunction al | e |l <« Jll a2l s Ultral60 SCSI
Controller | & 2| R (||| || & || Controller
Bridge(PCI-ISA) 5| 5 5|l B 5|l 8|| 8|| 3|| (Adaptec)
ServerWorks IR Nl n niun||lunl|lnv
|
ISA | _|__|
Super I/O RAS
Controller Controller
PCI Hot Plug
FDD :
W 2
Keyboard/Mouse ( RS20 )
Parallel Port
Serial Port *1 66MHz Slot31 Slot32
Slot33/Slot34 Slot
(Slot33/Slot34
33MHz
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4.2.CPU
m Intel CPU
B Pentium  Xeon (700MHz)
] N8500-557 2MB
[ CPU
N8501-177 CPU Pentium Xeon (700MHz/2MB)
m 5CPU CPU (N8501-171)
Pentium  Xeon
Pentium  Xeon
2 4 8
SIMD
Pentium Xeon
Microsoft Windows NT UNIX

512KB 1MB 2MB)

(Error Correction Code)

)
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4.4.

Express5800/180Ra-7

256MB(DIMMX 4 )
ECC(Error Correcting Code)
SDRAM DIMMXx 4
16GB
16
BANK(Group) #1 #2 #3 #4
64MBx 4
1GBx 4 1GBx 4 1GBx 4 1GBx 4
N8502-100 64MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-101 128MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-102 256MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-103 512MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-104 1GB SDRAM DIMM:1
ATI Rage C
RAM 4MB
640x% 480 256 65536 1677
800% 600 256 65536 1677
1024% 768 256 65536 1677

N8571-21 |15

640% 480 1024x 768

N8571-09 |17

640% 480 1280x% 1024

N8571-15 | 17

640% 480 1280% 1024

N8571-20 | 21"

1024x% 768 1600% 1200

N8571-16

15.1

1024% 768




4.5,
(1)
m 35 FDD 3 :1.44MB/1.2MB/720KB ) 1
PC 9800 640KB:FDD
| FDD
(2) HDD
] HDD
n HDD 2
] HDD
N8550-77 8.6GBHDD Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide) 7200rpm
N8550-65 8.6GBHDD Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide) 10000rpm
N8550-79 18.1GBHDD Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide) 7200rpm
N8550-81 18.1GBHDD Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide) 10000rpm
Ultral60 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-90 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultral60 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
NB550-93 91GBHDD | )jira SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultral60 SCSI/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-91 18.1GBHDD | /\yira sCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultral60 SCSI/UItra2 SCSI
N8550-94 18.1GBHDD | )/ia Scsi(wide),10000rpm
Ultral60 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
NB550-95 36.3GBHDD | y1ira scsi(Wide),10000rpm
u (scsi/ ) 7200rpm  HDD 10000rpm  HDD
| RAID
|
N8503-43 Ultra2 SCSI 64bit PCI
N8503-49 Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide) 64bit PCI
N8503-43,-49 RAIDO,1,5,6 RAIDO,1

Express5800/180Ra-7
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| HDD

HDD

Ultra2 SCSI Ultral60 SCSI

N8550-77
N8550-65
N8550-79
N8503-43 N8550-81
N8503-49 N8550-90
N8550-93
N8550-91
N8550-94
N8550-95

N8550-90
N8550-93
N8550-91
N8550-94
N8550-95

N8550-77

Ultral60 SCSI N8550-65
SCSI N8550-79
N8550-81

HDD

(3)
n (N8541-13) DAT,  DAT

N8551-12BC DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3 12GB
N8551-26 DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3/DDS4 20GB
N8551-13AC DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3 12GBX* 6

2

N8551-27 DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3/DDS4
20GBx 6

n (N8541-13) AIT

N8551-19 AIT AlT-1 25GB
N8551-20 AIT AIT-1 25GBX* 4
2
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. (N8541-13) DLT
N8551-14 DLT DLT4000 20GB( )
2
N8551-17 DLT DLT7000 35GB( )
2
(4)
n 3.5" MO
N8551-25 3.5" MO 128/230/640MB
m CD-ROM 12 24
4.6.
(1) ( )
180RA7 SCSI

(5.25 )

PCl#34
PCI#33
PCI#32
PCI#31
PCl#24
PCI#23
PClI#22
PCI#21
PCI#12
PCH11 ————

Ve, e
v L
H b
.
I ‘
—

ID1]
(3.5 )

! DO

scsl
(Ultra 160/m SCSI)
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4.6.
u 100BASE-TX x 1( )
B Remote Wake Up LAN
(LAN) (Express5800/100 ,PC98-NX
PC9800 ) Magic Packet( )
Express5800
|_ . :ﬁm PC98-NX
‘ﬁ PC-9800
[ ESMPRO/ServerManager Magic Packet
T ( )
Power ON!
Express5800/100
UPS Remote Wake Up
Remote Wake Up
[ | LAN
PCI,AFT/ALB (NT4.0 )
N8504-75 100BASE-TX .
PCI Hot-Plug (Windows2000 )

N8504-80 100BASE-TX PCI,AFT/ALB (NT4.0 )

N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX PCI*1

N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) PCI

N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) PCI

*1  N8504-39A 2
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4.7.
(1)
m RS232C 2
] 2 D-sub9
BIGIOIO)] /
D-sub9
| |
1 DCD Data Carrier Detected
2 RXD Receive Data
3 TXD Transmit Data
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready
5 GND Ground
6 DSR Data Set Ready
7 RTS Return to Send
8 CTS Clear to Send
9 RIA Ring Indication Active
] 9600 19.2K 38.4K 115.2Kbps
(2)
] 1
n D-sub25
m EPP/ECP
'-pl e0000000O00
! 000008000 O0
D-sub25
(3)
] D-sub15
D-sub15
H..... ﬁ
o008
ACXXXY) ff
4) SCSI
] D-SUB 68
u 160MB/s Ultral60 SCSI
D-sub 68

a
I'L'l. !

dagdsnaEEEBEERREREER RS ERRERE N ;Il'lf
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4.9,
Express5800/180Ra-7
o) [ ]
PCI
#11 | #12|#21|#22 |#23|#24 |#31|#32|#33|#34
| 1 _ | _ |PCIHot-Plug
N8503-31A [SCSI o o o o o o Windows2000
N8503-42 SCsSI o o o o o o — | -1 =1 =
N8503-43 o o © © © © © © © © |164bit PCI
N8503-49 ¢} o o ¢} o o ¢} o o ¢} 8
N8503-32A  |Fibre Chanel o o o o o o o o o o 1
64bit PCI
N8504-39A [1000BASE-SX o o o o o) o o o o o 2
N8504-75 100BASE-TX o lolololololo|lo]|o]o [PC Hot-PIug
Windows2000
N8504-80 100BASE-TX o o o o o o o o o o
N8504-14A |ATM ¢} o o o o o — | — 1 =1 —
N8504-19A |ATM (155M UTP) oo oo oo —]—=]—]|—]|AT™ 1
N8504-20A |ATM (155M SMF) o o o o o o — | — =] —
N8504-21 ATM (25M UTP) o o o o o o — | — | —1] —
N8504-32  [FDDI (MMF)(DAS) o o oo o o |—=|—|—|—
N8504-33  [FDDI (MMF)(SAS) oo lolo o o |—=]=]—=]—=
N8504-34 FDDI UTP) o o o o o o — 1 =1=1T=
N8504-23 V.24 o o o o o o — | -1 =1 =
N8504-24 X.21 o o o o o o — | =1 =1 =
N8504-55 o o — =1 =1 =
N8504-56 ISDN o o — | =1 =1 =
N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) o o — 1 =1=1T=
N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) o o — 1 =1=1T=
N8505-39
N8505-27 o o o o o o — | = =] —
1#21 #24 2 #31 #34 2 #11 #12 2
[ ]

R—0mT

1 |R#—0D

C—@*—07

— (ol o
1 |R#—0T
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O — T o T
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64bit
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